

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.5283 OF 2025

Dattatraya Baburao Atre & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Deputy Collector, Rehabilitation, Pune
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S. G. Deshmukh i/b Mr. Sachin Deokar for the Petitioners

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G.P a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, A.G.P for the
Respondents-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
MONDAY, 25th AUGUST 2025**

P.C :

1 At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
leave to amend. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out
during the course of the day.

2 Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

3 Learned Addl. G.P seeks time to take instructions.

4 At his request, stand over to tomorrow i.e. **26th**
August 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.