

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 5283 OF 2025**

Dattatraya Baburao Atre and Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

Deputy Collector Rehabilitation And .. Respondents  
Ors

-----

Mr. Sadashiv Deshmukh i/by Sachin Deokar with Vignesh Ashokan, for  
Petitioners.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6/State.

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, for Respondent No. 7

-----

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

**DATE : 24TH MARCH 2026.**

**PC:**

1. In this Petition, Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are represented by learned AGP and Respondent No. 7 is also represented by learned counsel. Hence, service is complete.
2. Respondents shall file their affidavits within two weeks from today.
3. List on 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026, 'High on Board'.

**(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**